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ON/OFF SWITCHING
Charge the device before use. Use the Micro-USB cable (4) supplied.
TURNING THE DEVICE ON: Long press the Bluetooth® remote control for 3 seconds. Once 
ON, the LED will begin to flash.
TO TURN OFF: Long press the Bluetooth® remote control button for 3 seconds; the LED will 
flash 3 times before switching off.
SMARTPHONE CONNECTION / AND SNAP
1. Select BTSELFIESTICKSPARK on the Bluetooth® menu of your device. 
After successfully connecting with the smartphone, the LED will stop flashing.
2. To take a photo, press the remote control button. The LED will flash once when the 
photo is taken.
3. The Joystick button can be used with the camera to scroll through the smartphone 
functions.
The remote control will turn off after a few minutes if connection with the smartphone is 
lost. If not used, it will turn off after 10 minutes.
SAFETY AND WARNINGS
•The device is not designed to be used as a lighting fixture. Do not use continuously for 
over 6 hours.
•Keep the device out of the reach of children under the age of 12.
•Do not look directly at the LED light.
•Switch off the LED light before cleaning it with a dry or slightly dampened cloth. Do not use 
chemical products or abrasive materials.
•Do not use or stop using the device if it is damaged.
•Contact a professional for any necessary repairs.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Pairing name: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Product size: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694mm)
• Material: ABS
• Tripod height: 24-66CM 
• Phone holder size: 7-9.2CM 
• Quantity of LED: 6pcs
• LED light battery: 55 mAh
• LED battery charging time: 40 minutes 
• LED light battery: 1.5 hours
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS of Bluetooth® remote control
• Bluetooth® Version: v5.0
• Battery: CR1632 cell battery
• Frequency: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
• Snapping distance: up to 10M 
WARNINGS SECTION
• Charge using the cable in the package. 
• Do not connect to damaged or unsafe sockets.
• If the product is not used for a long time, it must be recharged (at least every 3 
months).
• Protect the product from dirt, humidity and overheating, and use it only in dry 
environments while avoiding contact with liquids.
• Do not expose to the sun, high temperatures or fire.
• If dropped, make sure that the product is intact before using it again.
• Keep out of reach of children.
• In certain cases, using this device can prevent medical devices from working properly 
(e.g. pacemakers)
• Do not use if the cable or connectors are torn or damaged.
• A possible swelling of the battery is not hazardous, but is a sign that the product is at 
the end of its life cycle.
• Do not continue to use it and dispose of it in compliance with local laws.
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ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO
Ricaricare il dispositivo prima dell’utilizzo tramite il cavo Micro USB (4) in dotazione.
ACCENSIONE: Tenere premuto il telecomando Bluetooth® per 3 secondi. Una volta acceso, 
il led inizierà a lampeggiare.
SPEGNIMENTO: Tenere premuto il tasto del telecomando Bluetooth® per 3 secondi, il led 
lampeggerà 3 volte prima di spegnersi.
CONNESSIONE CON LO SMARTPHONE / E SCATTO
1.Tramite il Menu Bluetooth® del proprio device selezionare BTSELFIESTICKSPARK. 
Una volta avvenuta la connessione con lo smartphone, il led smetterà di lampeggiare.
2.Per scattare la foto, premere il tasto del telecomando. Allo scatto il led lampeggerà 
una volta.
3. Il tasto Joystick può essere utilizzato con la fotocamera per scorrere le funzioni del 
telefono.
In caso di perdita di connessione con lo smartphone, il telecomando si spegnerà dopo 
qualche minuto. Se non utilizzato, si spegnerà dopo 10 minuti.
SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE
•Il dispositivo non è destinato all’uso come apparecchio di illuminazione. Non utilizzare in 
maniera continua per oltre 6 ore.
•Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini di età inferiore a 12 anni.
•Non guardare direttamente la luce led.
•Spegnere la luce led prima di pulirlo utilizzando un panno asciutto o leggermente 
inumidito. Non usare prodotti chimici o materiali abrasivi.
•Non utilizzare o smettere di utilizzare l’apparecchio se è danneggiato.
•Rivolgersi a un professionista per eventuali riparazioni.
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
•Pairing name: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
•Dimensione del prodotto: 3.4*5.4*158 (158-694mm)
•Materiale: ABS
•Altezza del treppiede: 24-66CM 
•Dimensione del supporto porta telefono: 7-9.2CM 
•Quantità LED: 6pcs
•Batteria luce LED: 55mAh
•Tempo di ricarica della batteria LED: 40 minuti 
•Autonomia della batteria della luce LED: 1.5 ore
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE telecomando Bluetooth®
•Versione Bluetooth®: V5.0
•Batteria: CR1632 cell battery
•Frequenza: 2.4GH-2.4835GHz
•Distanza per lo scatto: fino a 10M 
SEZIONE AVVERTENZE
•Ricaricare utilizzando il cavo in confezione. 
•Non connettere a prese di corrente danneggiate o poco sicure.
•Se il prodotto non viene utilizzato per molto tempo dev'essere ricaricato (almeno ogni 3 mesi).
•Proteggere il prodotto da sporcizia, umidità, e surriscaldamento e utilizzarlo solo in 
ambienti asciutti evitando il contatto con liquidi.
•Non esporre al sole, ad alte temperature o al fuoco.
•In caso di cadute, assicurarsi che il prodotto sia integro prima di riutilizzarlo.
•Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
•L’utilizzo del dispositivo può in alcuni casi interferire con il corretto funzionamento di 
dispositivi medicali (es. Pacemaker)
•Non utilizzare se il cavo o i connettori sono strappati o danneggiati.
•Un possibile rigonfiamento della batteria non è pericoloso, è un segnale che il prodotto 
è alla fine del suo ciclo di vita.
•Non continuare a usarlo e smaltirlo secondo le normative locali
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ALLUMAGE / EXTINCTION
Avant l’utilisation, charger le dispositif à l’aide du câble Micro USB (4) fourni à cet effet.
ALLUMAGE : Maintenir enfoncée la touche de la télécommande Bluetooth® pendant 3 
secondes. Après l’allumage, le voyant se met à clignoter.

EXTINCTION : Maintenir enfoncée la touche de la télécommande Bluetooth® pendant 3 
secondes ; le voyant clignote 3 fois puis s’éteint.
CONNEXION AVEC LE SMARTPHONE / DÉCLENCHEMENT
1. À l’aide du menu Bluetooth® du dispositif, sélectionner BTSELFIESTICKSPARK. 
Une fois la connexion avec le smartphone établie, le voyant cesse de clignoter.
2. Pour prendre une photo, appuyer sur la touche de la télécommande. Au déclenchement, 
le voyant clignote une fois.
3. La touche Joystick peut être utilisée avec l’appareil photo pour faire défiler les fonctions 
du téléphone.
En cas d’interruption de la connexion avec le smartphone, la télécommande s’éteint au 
bout de quelques minutes. Si elle n’est pas utilisée, elle s’éteint au bout de 10 minutes.
SÉCURITÉ ET AVERTISSEMENTS
•Le dispositif n’est pas prévu pour être utilisé comme luminaire. Ne pas utiliser plus de 
6 heures d’affilée.
•Tenir le dispositif hors de la portée des enfants de moins de 12 ans.
•Ne pas regarder directement la lumière à LED.
•Éteindre la lumière à LED avant de le nettoyer en utilisant un chiffon sec ou légèrement 
humidifié. Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques ni d’accessoires / matériaux abrasifs.
•Ne pas utiliser le dispositif ou bien cesser de l’utiliser dans le cas où il serait endommagé.
•S’adresser à un professionnel pour les éventuelles réparations.
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• Nom de couplage : BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Dimensions du produit : 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Matériau : ABS
• Hauteur du trépied : 24-66 cm 
• Dimensions du support porte-téléphone : 7-9,2 cm 
• Nombre de LED : 6
• Batterie lumière à LED : 55 mAh
• Temps de charge de la batterie LED : 40 minutes 
• Autonomie de la batterie de la lumière à LED : 1,5 h
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES télécommande Bluetooth®
• Version Bluetooth® : version 5.0
• Batterie : Batterie à cellule CR1632
• Fréquence : 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
• Distance de déclenchement : jusqu’à 10 m 
SECTION AVERTISSEMENTS
•Charger le dispositif à l’aide du câble fourni à cet effet. 
•Ne pas brancher à des prises de courant endommagées ou peu sûres.
•Si le produit n’est pas utilisé pendant longtemps, il doit être rechargé (au moins tous 
les 3 mois).
•Protéger le produit de la saleté, de l’humidité et de la surchauffe, et l’utiliser uniquement 
dans des lieux secs en évitant le contact avec les liquides.
•Ne pas exposer au soleil, aux températures élevées ou au feu.
•En cas de chute, s’assurer que le produit n’est pas endommagé avant de le réutiliser.
•Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
•Dans certains cas, l’utilisation du dispositif peut provoquer des interférences et 
compromettre le bon fonctionnement de dispositifs médicaux (par exemple les 
stimulateurs cardiaques).
•Ne pas utiliser dans le cas où le câble ou les connecteurs auraient été arrachés ou 
endommagés.
•L’éventuel gonflement de la batterie n’est pas dangereux ; c’est le signe que le produit est 
proche du terme de son cycle de vie.
•Ne pas continuer de l’utiliser et l’éliminer conformément à la législation locale en vigueur.
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EINSCHALTEN/AUSSCHALTEN
Das Gerät vor dem Gebrauch mit dem mitgelieferten Micro-USB-Kabel (4) aufladen.
EINSCHALTEN: Die Bluetooth®-Fernbedienung für 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten. Nach dem 
Einschalten beginnt die LED zu blinken.
AUSSCHALTEN: Die Taste der Bluetooth®-Fernbedienung für 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten, 
die LED blinkt 3-mal und schaltet sich dann aus.
VERBINDUNG MIT DEM SMARTPHONE / AUFNAHME
1. Mittels des Bluetooth®-Menüs des Geräts BTSELFIESTICKSPARK anwählen. 
Nach erfolgter Verbindung mit dem Smartphone hört die LED auf zu blinken.
2. Zum Aufnehmen des Fotos die Fernbedienungstaste drücken. Bei der Aufnahme blinkt 
die LED einmal.
3. Die Joystick-Taste kann zusammen mit der Kamera verwendet werden, um durch die 
Telefonfunktionen zu blättern.
Bei Unterbrechung der Verbindung mit dem Smartphone schaltet sich die Fernbedienung 
nach wenigen Minuten aus. Wenn sie nicht benutzt wird, schaltet sie sich nach 10 
Minuten ab.
SICHERHEIT UND WARNHINWEISE
• Das Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch als Beleuchtung gedacht. Nicht dauerhaft über 
mehr als 6 Stunden verwenden.
• Das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern unter 12 Jahren verwahren.
• Nicht direkt in das LED-Licht blicken.
• Die LED-Leuchte vor der Reinigung mit einem trockenen oder angefeuchteten Tuch 
ausschalten. Keine chemischen Produkte oder scheuernden Materialien verwenden.
• Das Gerät ausschalten und nicht mehr verwenden, wenn es beschädigt ist.
• Reparaturen nur von Fachleuten vornehmen lassen.
TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN
• Name Pairing: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Produktabmessungen: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Material: ABS
• Höhe Stativ: 24-66 cm 
• Abmessungen der Telefonhalterung: 7-9,2 cm 
• LED Anzahl: 6 Stk.
• Batterie LED-Leuchte: 55 mAh
• Ladezeit LED-Batterie: 40 Minuten 
• Autonomie der Batterie der LED-Leuchte: 1,5 Stunden
TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN Bluetooth®-Fernbedienung
• Bluetooth®-Version: V5.0
• Batterie: CR1632 Knopfzelle
• Frequenz: 2,4 GH-2,4835 GHz
• Aufnahmeabstand: bis 10 m 
ABSCHNITT HINWEISE
• Das Gerät mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel aufladen. 
• Nicht an beschädigte oder unsichere Steckdosen anschließen.
• Wenn das Produkt über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird, muss es neu 
geladen werden (mindestens alle 3 Monate).
• Das Produkt vor Schmutz, Feuchtigkeit und Überhitzung schützen und es nur in 
trockener Umgebung verwenden. Den Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten vermeiden.
• Nicht der Sonne, hohen Temperaturen oder Feuer aussetzen.
• Falls das Gerät fallen gelassen wurde, sicherstellen, dass das Produkt unbeschädigt 
ist, bevor es wieder verwendet wird.
• Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren.
• Der Gebrauch des Geräts kann in bestimmten Fällen mit dem korrekten Betrieb 
medizinischer Geräte (z.B. Herzschrittmacher) interferieren.
• Das Gerät nicht verwenden, wenn das Kabel oder die Stecker gerissen oder 
beschädigt sind.
• Ein mögliches Aufblähen des Akkus ist nicht gefährlich, es weist darauf hin, dass das 
Produkt das Ende seines Lebenszyklus erreicht hat.
• Das Produkt nicht mehr verwenden und es gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen entsorgen.
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ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
Cargue el dispositivo antes de utilizarlo mediante el cable micro-USB (4) suministrado.
ENCENDIDO: mantenga pulsado el botón del mando a distancia Bluetooth® durante 3 

DESCRIPTION:
1.LED indicator
2.Shutter button
3.Joystick button
4.Cavo di ricarica Micro USB
 

DESCRIPTION:
1.Voyant indicateur
2.Touche de déclenchement
3.Touche Joystick
4.Câble de charge Micro USB

DESCRIZIONE:
1.Indicatore led
2.Tasto per scatto
3.Tasto Joystick
4.Micro-USB charging cable

BESCHREIBUNG:
1.LED-Anzeige
2.Auslösetaste
3.Joystick-Taste
4.Micro-USB-Ladekabel
 

DESCRIPCIÓN:
1.Indicador LED
2.Botón de disparo
3.Botón Joystick
4. Cable de recarga micro-USB

DESCRIPCIÓN:
1.Indicator led

Micro USB

AÇIKLAMA:
1.Led gösterge

kablosu 

KUVAUS:
1.Led-merkkivalo
2.Kuvauspainike
3.Joystick-painike
4.Micro-USB-latausjohto

BESCHRIJVING:
1.Led-indicator
2.Opname-toets
3.Joystick-toets
4.MicroUSB-oplaadkabel
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segundos. Una vez encendido, el LED comenzará a parpadear.
APAGADO: mantenga pulsado el botón del mando a distancia Bluetooth® durante 3 
segundos; el LED parpadeará 3 veces y luego se apagará.
CONEXIÓN CON EL SMARTPHONE Y DISPARO
1. Mediante el menú Bluetooth® de su dispositivo, seleccione BTSELFIESTICKSPARK. 
Una vez realizada la conexión con el smartphone, el LED dejará de parpadear.
2. Para hacer una foto, pulse el botón del mando a distancia. Al producirse el disparo, 
el LED parpadeará una vez.
3. El botón Joystick se puede utilizar con la cámara para desplazarse por las funciones 
del teléfono.
En caso de pérdida de la conexión con el smartphone, el mando a distancia se apagará 
transcurridos unos minutos. Si no se utiliza, se apagará al cabo de 10 minutos.
SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS
• El dispositivo no está pensado para usarse como aparato de iluminación. No lo 
utilice de forma continuada durante más de 6 horas.
• Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños menores de 12 años.
• No mire directamente a la luz LED.
• Apague la luz LED antes de limpiarla utilizando un paño seco o ligeramente 
humedecido. No use productos químicos ni materiales abrasivos.
• No utilice el aparato o deje de utilizarlo si ya lo está haciendo en caso de que esté 
dañado.
• Diríjase a un profesional para cualquier reparación.
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
• Nombre para el emparejamiento: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Tamaño del producto: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Material: ABS
• Altura del trípode: 24-66 cm 
• Tamaño del soporte para teléfono: 7-9,2 cm 
• Cantidad de LED: 6
• Batería de la luz LED: 55 mAh
• Tiempo de recarga de la batería de la luz LED: 40 minutos 
• Autonomía de la batería de la luz LED: 1,5 h
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS del mando a distancia Bluetooth®
• Versión Bluetooth®: v5.0
• Pila: CR1632
• Frecuencia: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
• Distancia de disparo: hasta 10 m 
SECCIÓN DE ADVERTENCIAS
• Utilice el cable suministrado para recargar el producto. 
• No lo conecte a tomas de corriente dañadas o poco seguras.
• Es preciso cargar el producto si no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo (al menos cada 
3 meses).
• Proteja el producto de la suciedad, la humedad y el sobrecalentamiento, y utilícelo 
solo en ambientes secos evitando el contacto con líquidos.
• No lo exponga al sol, a altas temperaturas o al fuego.
• En caso de caída, asegúrese de que el producto está en perfecto estado antes de 
volver a utilizarlo.
• Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
• El uso del dispositivo, en algunos casos, puede interferir con el correcto 
funcionamiento de dispositivos médicos (como marcapasos).
• No utilice el producto si el cable o los conectores están dañados.
• El posible hinchamiento de la batería no supone ningún peligro, es una señal de que 
el producto ha alcanzado el final de su vida útil.
• No siga usándolo y elimínelo con arreglo a las normativas locales.
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AÇMA/KAPAMA

•Malzeme: ABS

•LED lamba pili: 55mAh

•Bluetooth® Sürümü: V5.0
•Pil: CR1632 pil
•Frekans: 2.4GH-2.4835GHz
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INSCHAKELING/UITSCHAKELING
Laad het apparaat vóór gebruik op met de bijgeleverde MicroUSB-kabel (4).
INSCHAKELING: Houd de Bluetooth® afstandsbediening ingedrukt gedurende 3 
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seconden. Na inschakeling zal de led beginnen knipperen.
UITSCHAKELING: Houd de toets van de Bluetooth® afstandsbediening ingedrukt gedurende 
3 seconden; de led zal 3 keer knipperen en vervolgens uitdoven.
VERBINDING MET DE SMARTPHONE / FOTOGRAFEREN
1.Selecteer de optie BTSELFIESTICKSPARK via het Bluetooth®-menu van uw apparaat. 
Na de verbinding met de smartphone zal de led stoppen met knipperen.
2.Druk op de opname-toets van de afstandsbediening om te fotograferen. De led knippert 
éénmaal tijdens de foto-opname.
3.De joystick-toets kan met de camera worden gebruikt om de telefoonfuncties te 
doorlopen.
Wanneer de aansluiting met de smartphone uitvalt, zal de afstandsbediening automatisch 
uitschakelen na enkele minuten. Als hij niet wordt gebruikt, schakelt hij na 10 minuten uit.
VEILIGHEID EN WAARSCHUWINGEN
•Het apparaat is niet bedoeld als verlichtingsapparaat. Gebruik het niet langer dan 6 uur 
op continue wijze.
•Houd het apparaat buiten bereik van kinderen onder de 12 jaar.
•Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de ledplamp.
•Schakel de ledverlichting uit voordat u hem schoonmaakt met een droge of licht 
bevochtigde doek. Gebruik geen chemicaliën of schurende materialen.
•Gebruik het apparaat niet of onderbreek het gebruik onmiddellijk als het beschadigd is.
•Neem voor eventuele reparaties contact op met een vakman.
TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN
•Pairing-naam: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
•Afmetingen van het product: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694mm)
•Materiaal: ABS
•Hoogte van de driepoot: 24-66 cm 
•Afmeting van de telefoonsteun: 7-9,2 cm 
•Aantal leds: 6pcs
•Batterij ledverlichting: 55mAh
•Oplaadtijd batterij ledverlichting: 40 minuten 
•Autonomie batterij ledverlichting: 1,5 uur
TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN Bluetooth® afstandsbediening
•Bluetooth® versie: V5.0
•Batterij: CR1632 knoopcelbatterij
•Frequentie: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
•Opname-afstand: tot 10 m 
SECTIE MET WAARSCHUWINGEN
•Het toestel opladen met de bijgeleverde kabel. 
•Niet aansluiten op een beschadigd of onveilig stopcontact.
•Indien het product niet wordt gebruikt gedurende een lange tijd, dan moet het terug 
worden opgeladen (minstens elke 3 maanden).
•Het product beschermen tegen vuil, vochtigheid en oververhitting en enkel gebruiken in 
een droge omgeving. Contact met vloeistoffen vermijden.
•Niet blootstellen aan de zon, aan hoge temperaturen of aan vuur.
•Wanneer het product valt moet u controleren of het nog onbeschadigd is voordat u het 
opnieuw gebruikt.
•Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
•Het gebruik van het toestel kan in sommige gevallen de correcte werking van medische 
apparaten (bv. pacemakers) beïnvloeden.
•Niet gebruiken als de kabel of de connectoren gescheurd of beschadigd zijn.
•Een mogelijke zwelling van de batterij is niet gevaarlijk, maar is een teken dat het product 
het einde van zijn levensduur heeft bereikt.
•Het product niet meer gebruiken en weggooien conform de geldende plaatselijke 
normen.
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KÄYNNISTÄMINEN/SAMMUTTAMINEN
Lataa laite ennen käyttöä varustuksiin kuuluvalla Micro USB-johdolla (4).
KÄYNNISTÄMINEN: Pidä painettuna Bluetooth® -kaukosäädintä 3 sekuntia. Kun se on 
päällä, led-valo alkaa vilkkua.
SAMMUTTAMINEN: Pidä painettuna Bluetooth® -kaukosäätimen näppäintä 3 sekuntia, 
led-valo vilkkuu 3 kertaa.
YHTEYS ÄLYPUHELIMEEN / JA VALOKUVAN OTTO
1.Oman laitteen Bluetooth® -valikon kautta valitse BTSELFIESTICKSPARK. 
Kun yhteys älypuhelimeen on saatu, led-valo lopettaa vilkkumisen.
2. Valokuvan ottamiseksi, paina kaukosäätimen näppäintä. Kun valokuva otetaan, led-valo 
vilkahtaa kerran.
3.Joystick-painiketta voidaan käyttää kameran kanssa puhelimen toimintojen selaamiseksi.
Jos yhteys katkeaa älypuhelimen kanssa, kaukosäädin sammuu muutaman minuutin 
kuluttua. Jos sitä ei käytetä, se sammuu 10 minuutin kuluttua.
TURVALLISUUS JA VAROITUKSET
•Laite ei ole tarkoitettu käytettäväksi valaisimena. Älä käytä yhtäjaksoisesti yli 6 tuntia.
•Säilytä laitetta alle 12-vuotiaiden lasten ulottumattomissa.
•Älä katso suoraan led-valoon.
•Sammuta led-valo ennen sen puhdistamista käyttämällä kuivaa tai kevyesti kostutettua 
liinaa. Älä käytä kemiallisia aineita tai hankaavia materiaaleja.
•Älä käytä tai lopeta laitteen käyttö jos se on vahingoittunut.
•Käänny ammattitaitoisen henkilön puoleen mahdollisia korjaustoimenpiteitä varten.
TEKNISET TIEDOT
•Laiteparin nimi: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
•Tuotteen koko: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694mm)
•Materiaali: ABS
•Kolmijalan korkeus: 24-66 cm 
•Puhelintelineen koko: 7-9,2 cm 
•LED-valojen määrä: 6 kpl
•LED-valon paristo: 55mAh
•LED-pariston latausaika: 40 minuuttia 
•LED-valon pariston autonomia: 1,5 tuntia
Bluetooth® -kaukosäätimen TEKNISET TIEDOT
•Bluetooth® -versio: v5.0
•Paristo: CR1632 kennoparisto
•Taajuus: 2.4 GHz-2.4835 GHz
•Ottoetäisyys: korkeintaan 10 m 
VAROITUSOSIO
•Lataa käyttämällä pakkauksessa olevaa johtoa. 
•Älä liitä vaurioituneisiin tai vaarallisiin virtalähteisiin.
•Jos tuote on pois käytöstä pitkään, se on ladattava (vähintään 3 kuukauden välein).
•Suojaa tuote lialta, kosteudelta ja ylikuumenemiselta, käytä sitä vain kuivissa tiloissa ja 
vältä kosketusta nesteiden kanssa.
•Älä altista auringolle, korkeille lämpötiloille tai tulelle.
•Jos tuote putoaa, varmista ennen uudelleenkäyttöä, että se ei ole vahingoittunut.
•Pidä tuote pois lasten ulottuvilta.
•Laitteen käyttö voi joissakin tapauksissa vaikuttaa lääkinnällisten laitteiden oikeaan 
toimintaan (esim. sydämentahdistin)
•Älä käytä jos johto tai liittimet ovat revennet tai vahingoittuneet.
•Akun mahdollinen turpoaminen ei ole vaarallista. Se on merkkinä siitä, että tuote on 
käyttöiän lopussa.
•Älä jatka sen käyttöä ja hävitä se paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti.
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zia-legale

EN - LEGAL WARRANTY INFORMATION
Our products are covered by a legal warranty for any absence of conformity in accordance 
with the consumer protection laws.
For further information view the page https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

IT -  INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA LEGALE
I nostri prodotti sono coperti da garanzia legale per i difetti di conformità secondo quanto 
previsto dalle leggi nazionali applicabili a tutela del consumatore.
Per ulteriori informazioni consultare la pagina https://www.cellularline.com/it-it/garanzia-
legale

FR - INFORMATIONS SUR LA GARANTIE LÉGALE
Nos produits sont couverts par la garantie légale pour les défauts de conformité con-
formément à ce qui est prévu par les lois nationales applicables dans le cadre de la protection 
des consommateurs. Pour de plus amples informations, consulter la page https://www.
cellularline.com/fr-fr/garanzia-legale

DE -INFORMATIONEN ZUR GESETZLICHEN GEWÄHRLEISTUNG
Unsere Produkte verfügen über eine gesetzliche Gewährleistung für Konformitätsdefekte 
gemäß der in den anwendbaren nationalen Konsumentenschutzgesetzen enthaltenen 
Vorschriften.
Für weiterführende Informationen besuchen Sie bitte die Website 
https://www.cellularline.com/de-de/garanzia-legale

ES - INFORMACIONES SOBRE LA GARANTÍA LEGAL
Nuestros productos están cubiertos por una garantía legal por los defectos de conformidad, 
de acuerdo con lo previsto por las leyes nacionales aplicables en tutela del consumidor.
Para mayor información consulte la página https://www.cellularline.com/es-es/garanzia-
legale

-

legale

NL - INFORMATIE OVER DE WETTELIJKE GARANTIE
Onze producten zijn gedekt door wettelijke garantie voor defecten van de conformiteit 
overeenkomstig de toepasselijke nationale wetgeving ter bescherming van de consument.
Raadpleeg voor meer informatie de pagina https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

FI - TIETOJA LAKISÄÄTEISESTÄ TAKUUSTA
Tuotteillamme on lakisääteinen takuu, joka kattaa tuoteviat kuluttajan suojaa koskevien 
kansallisten lakien mukaisesti.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, käy sivulla https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

AR

https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF DEVICES FOR DOMESTIC USE (Applicable 
in countries in the European Union and those with separate waste collection systems) 
This mark on the product or documentation indicates that this product must 
not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its life. To avoid any 
damage to health or the environment due to improper disposal of waste, 
the user must separate this product from other types of waste and recycle it in a 
responsible manner to promote the sustainable re-use of the material resources. 
Domestic users should contact the dealer where they purchased the product 
or the local government office for all information regarding separate waste 
collection and recycling for this type of product. Corporate users should 
contact the supplier and verify the terms and conditions in the purchase contract. 
This product must not be disposed of along with other commercial waste. 
This product has a battery than cannot be replaced by the user. Do not attempt to 
open the device to remove the battery as this could cause malfunctions and 
seriously damage the product. When disposing of the product, please contact the 
local waste disposal authority to remove the battery. The battery inside the device 
was designed to be able to be used during the entire life cycle of the product. 
For more information, visit the website https://www.cellularline.com/en/dichiarazione-
conformita
IT - ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO DI APPARECCHIATURE PER UTENTI DOMESTICI 
(Applicabile in paesi dell’Unione Europea e in quelli con sistemi di raccolta differenziata)
Il marchio riportato sul prodotto o sulla sua documentazione indica che il prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici al termine del ciclo di vita. Per evitare eventuali 
danni all’ambiente o alla salute causati dall’inopportuno smaltimento dei rifiuti, si invita 
l’utente a separare questo prodotto da altri tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarlo in maniera responsabile 
per favorire il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.
Gli utenti domestici sono invitati a contattare il rivenditore presso il quale e stato acquistato 
il prodotto o l’ufficio locale preposto per tutte le informazioni relative alla raccolta 
differenziata e al riciclaggio per questo tipo di prodotto. Gli utenti aziendali sono invitati a 
contattare il proprio fornitore e verificare I termini e le condizioni del contratto di acquisto. 
Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito unitamente ad altri rifiuti commerciali.
Questo prodotto ha all’interno una batteria non sostituibile dall’utente, non tentare di aprire 
il dispositivo o rimuovere la batteria, questo può causare malfunzionamenti e danneggiare 
seriamente il prodotto. In caso di smaltimento del prodotto si prega di contattare il locale 
ente di smaltimento rifiuti per effettuare la rimozione della batteria. La batteria contenuta 
all’interno del dispositivo e stata progettata per poter essere utilizzata durante tutto il ciclo 
di vita del prodotto.
Per ulteriori informazioni visitare il sito web https://www.cellularline.com/it-it/
dichiarazione-conformita

FR - INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'ÉLIMINATION DES APPAREILS POUR LES UTILISATEURS 
À DOMICILE (Applicable dans les pays de l'Union Européenne et dans ceux appliquant le 
système de collecte sélective)  Le symbole figurant sur le produit ou sur la documentation 
correspondante, indique que le produit ne doit pas être éliminé comme déchet ordinaire au 
terme de sa durée de vie. Pour éviter d'éventuels dommages à l’environnement ou à la santé dus 
à l'élimination incorrecte des déchets, nous invitons l'utilisateur à séparer ce produit d'autres 

ressources matérielles. Les particuliers sont priés de prendre contact avec le revendeur du 
produit ou les services locaux compétents pour obtenir les informations nécessaires quant à la 
collecte sélective et au recyclage de ce type de produit. Les entreprises sont également priées de 
contacter leur fournisseur et de vérifier les conditions visées dans le contrat d’achat.  Le produit 
en question ne doit pas être éliminé avec d'autres déchets commerciaux.

la batterie car cela endommagerait le produit. Veuillez contacter le centre de recyclage le plus 

pour durer autant que le produit. Pour plus d’informations, veuillez consulter le site web https://
www.cellularline.com/fr-fr/dichiarazione-conformita

DE - ANWEISUNGEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG VON GERÄTEN FÜR PRIVATHAUSHALTE (Betrifft 
die Länder der Europäischen Union und jene mit Wiederverwertungssystem) Das auf dem 
Produkt oder den Unterlagen aufgeführte Zeichen weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende 
seiner Betriebszeit nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Damit Umwelt- 
und Gesundheitsschäden durch das unsachgemäße Entsorgen von Abfall vermieden werden, 
muss dieses Produkt vom anderen Müll getrennt und verantwortungsvoll recycelt werden. 
Hierdurch wird die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von Materialressourcen unterstützt.
Für Informationen zur Abfalltrennung und der Wiederverwertung dieser Art von Produkt, 
sollten Privatpersonen das Geschäft kontaktieren, in dem das Gerät gekauft wurde, oder die 
entsprechende Behörde vor Ort. Unternehmen sollten die jeweilige Lieferfirma kontaktieren 
und die Geschäftsbedingungen des Kaufvertrages diesbezüglich prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf 
nicht zusammen mit anderen Gewerbeabfällen entsorgt werden. Die im Produkt enthaltene 
Batterie kann nicht durch Nutzende ersetzt werden. Daher darf nicht versucht werden, das 
Gerät zu öffnen und diese herauszunehmen. Es könnten hierdurch Störungen und Schäden 
am Produkt verursacht werden. Bei der Entsorgung des Produkts muss sich an die örtliche 
Behörde für Müllentsorgung gewandt werden, um die Batterie zu entfernen. Die Batterie des 
Geräts ist so konzipiert, dass sie während der gesamten Betriebszeit des Produkts genutzt 
werden kann. Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite https://www.
cellularline.com/de-de/dichiarazione-conformita

 

 

 

 

sitesini ziyaret edin.

NL - INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE VERNIETIGING VAN APPARATUUR VOOR HUISHOUDELIJKE 
GEBRUIKERS (Van toepassing in de landen van de Europese Unie en in landen met 
systemen voor gescheiden inzameling) De op het product of op zijn verpakking afgebeelde 
markering geeft aan dat het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet samen met 
ander huishoudelijk afval vernietigd mag worden. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of 
de volksgezondheid als gevolg van een ongeschikte vernietiging van afval te voorkomen, 
wordt de gebruiker verzocht dit product van andere soorten afval te scheiden en het op 
een verantwoorde wijze te recyclen om een duurzaam hergebruik van de materialen te 
bevorderen. De huishoudelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met 
de winkel waar ze het product gekocht hebben of met de plaatselijke instantie voor alle 
informatie inzake de gescheiden inzameling en de recycling voor dit type product. Zakelijke 
gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met hun leverancier en de regels en 
voorwaarden van het koopcontract te controleren. Dit product mag niet samen met ander 
bedrijfsafval vernietigd worden. Dit product bevat een batterij die niet door de gebruiker 
vervangen kan worden; probeer niet het apparaat te openen of de batterij te verwijderen 
omdat dit storingen en ernstige schade van het product kan veroorzaken. In geval van 
vernietiging van het product wordt u verzocht contact op te nemen met het plaatselijke 
afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor de verwijdering van de batterij. De batterij van het apparaat 
is ontworpen om te worden gebruikt gedurende de gehele levensduur van het product.
Ga voor meer informatie naar ons website https://www.cellularline.com/en/dichiarazione-
conformita

(Sovellettavissa Euroopan unionin jäsenmaissa ja maissa, joissa on erilliset jätteiden 
keräysjärjestelmät)
Tuotteessa tai tuotteen asiakirjoissa oleva merkki tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa käyttöiän 
päätyttyä hävittää yhdessä muiden kotitalousjätteiden kanssa. Jotta jätteiden virheellisestä 
hävityksestä johtuvat ympäristö- tai terveyshaitat vältettäisiin, käyttäjän on erotettava 
tämä tuote muista jätetyypeistä ja kierrätettävä se vastuullisesti luonnonvarojen kestävää 
uudelleenkäyttöä varten.
Henkilöasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä tuotteen myyneeseen jälleenmyyjään tai 
paikalliseen asiaankuuluvaan tahoon saadakseen kaikki tarvittavat tiedot tämäntyyppisen 
tuotteen erillisestä keräyksestä ja kierrätyksestä. Yritysasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan 
yhteyttä omaan tavarantoimittajaansa ja tarkistamaan myyntisopimuksen ehdot. Tätä 
tuotetta ei saa hävittää muiden kaupallisten jätteiden seassa.
Käyttäjä ei voi vaihtaa tuotteen sisällä olevaa paristoa. Jos laitetta koetetaan avata tai paristo 
koetetaan poistaa, vaarana on toimintahäiriöt tai vakavat vauriot.  Ota yhteyttä paikalliseen 
jätteiden hävityskeskukseen poistaaksesi pariston, kun tuote on hävitettävä. Laitteen sisällä 
oleva paristo on suunniteltu kestämään tuotteen koko käyttöiän ajan.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, käy verkkosivulla https://www.cellularline.com/en/dichiarazione-
conformita

com/en/dichiarazione-conformita

المنتج  اشتروا  الذي  التجزئة  بائع  مع  التواصل  إلى  المنازل  سكان  من  المستخدمين  ندعو 
المعلومات  على جميع  الحصول  أجل  المسؤول، من  المحلي  المكتب  مع  التواصل  أو  منه 

المتعلقة بالتجميع المصنف للمخلفات وبإعادة تدوير هذا النوع من المنتجات.
ندعو المستخدمين من أصحاب الشركات إلى التواصل مع المورد الخاص بهم، والتحقق من 

شروط عقد الشراء وأحكامه.
يجب عدم التخلص من هذا المنتج مع المخلفات التجارية الأخرى.

يحتوي هذا المنتج على بطارية لا يمكن للمستخدِم استبدالها، لذلك لا تحاول فتح الجهاز أو 
تلِف المنتج بشدة. إزالة البطارية، فهذا قد يسبب خللاً وقد يُ

من  بالتخلص  المختصة  المحلية  الهيئة  مع  التواصل  يُرجى  المنتج  من  التخلص  حالة  في 
المخلفات من أجل إزالة البطارية.

البطارية الموجودة داخل الجهاز مصممة لكي يمكن استخدامها طوال دورة حياة المنتج.
http://www.cellularline.com رجَى زيارة الموقع الإلكتروني للمزيد من المعلومات، يُ

EN - Using the device may, in some cases, interfere with the correct functioning of medical devices 
(e.g. pacemakers).
Prolonged exposure to high volume and prolonged use may cause permanent damage to hearing.
Do not use the device in places where being unable to hear external noises could prove dangerous 
(e.g. railway crossings, train platforms)
If used when driving, comply with the regulations in force in the relevant country.
Children should be supervised when using the device and all accessories and packaging should be 
kept out of their reach.
Do not expose the device for prolonged periods to damp, dust, soot, steam, direct sunlight, and 
excessively high or low temperatures, which could result in it malfunctioning
Use only suitable chargers for charging        
Regularly charge the product (at least once every 3 months).

IT - L’utilizzo del dispositivo può in alcuni casi interferire con il  corretto funzionamento di dispositivi 
medicali (es. Pacemaker)
L’esposizione prolungata a un volume elevato ed un utilizzo prolungato possono provocare danni 
permanenti all’udito. 
Non utilizzare il dispositivo in luoghi in cui potrebbe risultare pericoloso non sentire i suoni ambientali 
(es. passaggi a livello, sulle banchine delle stazioni dei treni)
In caso di utilizzo durante la guida attenersi alle normative vigenti nei rispettivi paesi
Sorvegliare i bambini quando utilizzano il dispositivo, inoltre, tenere fuori dalla loro portata accessori 
o parti di packaging
Non collocare il dispositivo in luoghi esposti a umidità, polvere, fuliggine, vapore, luce solare 
diretta, temperature troppo elevate o troppo basse, in caso contrario potrebbero verificarsi 
malfunzionamenti
Per la ricarica utilizzare esclusivamente caricabatterie idonei
Ricaricare regolarmente il prodotto (almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi).

FR- L’utilisation du dispositif peut, dans certains cas, interférer avec le bon fonctionnement d’appa-
reils médicaux (pacemaker par ex.).
Une exposition à un volume élevé et une utilisation prolongée peuvent provoquer des lésions 
permanentes à l’ouïe.
Ne pas utiliser le dispositif dans des lieux où le fait de ne pas entendre les bruits environnants peut 
être dangereux (par ex : passages à niveau, quais de gares).

En cas d’utilisation pendant la conduite, respecter les règlementations en vigueur dans les pays 
d’utilisation.
Surveiller les enfants quand ils utilisent le dispositif et garder les accessoires et les emballages hors 
de leur portée.
Ne pas mettre le dispositif dans des endroits exposés à l’humidité, à la poussière, à la suie, à la vapeur, à 
la lumière directe du soleil, à des températures trop élevées ou trop basses, car ces conditions peuvent 
provoquer de mauvais fonctionnements
Pour la charge, utiliser exclusivement des chargeurs appropriés      
Recharger le produit régulièrement (au moins une fois tous les 3 mois).

DE -Die Benutzung des Gerätes kann in einigen Fällen mit dem korrekten Funktionieren von medizini-
schen Geräten (z.B. Herzschrittmacher) interferieren
Die lang andauernde Aussetzung durch hohe Lautstärke und ein andauernder Gebrauch können 
permanente Gehörschäden verursachen.
Das Gerät nicht an Orten benutzen, an denen es gefährlich sein könnte, die Umweltgeräusche nicht zu 
hören (z.B. Bahnübergänge, an Bahnsteigen)
Im Fall von Benutzung am Steuer sind die gültigen Vorschriften des jeweiligen Landes zu beachten
Kinder beaufsichtigen, wenn sie das Gerät benutzen, darüber hinaus Zubehör oder Teile der 
Verpackung außer deren Reichweite aufbewahren.
Das Gerät nicht an Orten platzieren, die Feuchtigkeit, Staub, Ruß, Dampf, direktes Sonnenlicht, zu 
hohe oder zu niedrige Temperaturen ausgesetzt sind, andernfalls könnten Fehlfunktionen auftreten
Zum Aufladen ausschließlich geeignete Akkuladegeräte verwenden        
Das Produkt regelmäßig laden (mindestens einmal alle 3 Monate).

ES - En algunos casos, el uso del dispositivo puede interferir en el correcto funcionamiento de dispo-
sitivos médicos (p.ej. marcapasos).
La exposición prolongada a un volumen elevado así como el uso prolongado pueden causar daño 
permanente de la audición.
No utilice este dispositivo en lugares donde la imposibilidad de oír los sonidos del entorno pueda 
resultar peligroso (p.ej, pasos a nivel, en los andenes de las estaciones de trenes)
Si utiliza el dispositivo mientras conduce, cumpla las normas vigentes en los respectivos países
Vigile a los niños cuando utilizan el dispositivo, además mantenga fuera de su alcance los accesorios 
y las piezas del embalaje
No coloque el dispositivo en lugares expuestos a humedad, polvo, hollín, vapor, luz directa del sol, 
temperatura demasiado elevada o demasiado baja; de lo contrario podría provocar un funcionamien-
to incorrecto del dispositivo
Para cargar el producto, use un cargador adecuado.        
Cargue el producto con regularidad (al menos una vez cada 3 meses).

engelleyebilir.

NL - Het gebruik van het apparaat kan in enkele gevallen interfereren met de correcte werking van 
medische apparatuur (zoals bijv. pacemakers).
Een langdurige blootstelling aan een hoog volume en een langdurig gebruik kan permanente geho-
orschade veroorzaken.
Gebruik het apparaat niet in omgevingen waar het uitsluiten van omgevingsgeluiden gevaarlijk kan zijn 
(bijv. spoorwegovergangen, op het perron van treinstations).
Wanneer het apparaat gebruikt wordt tijdens het rijden, moeten de plaatselijk geldende regelgevin-
gen in acht worden genomen.
Kinderen moeten tijdens het gebruik van het apparaat onder toezicht staan; houd accessoires of delen 
van de verpakking buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Plaats het apparaat niet op plekken blootgesteld aan vochtigheid, stof, roet, stoom, direct zonlicht, te 
hoge of te lage temperaturen, omdat dit defecten ten gevolge kan hebben
gebruik voor het opladen uitsluitend geschikte batterijladers        
laad het product regelmatig op (minstens één keer in de 3 maanden).

FI- Laitteiden käyttö voi joissakin tapauksissa häiritä lääkinnällisten laitteiden (esim. sydämentahdi-
stinten) oikeaoppista toimintaa. 
Pitkäkestoinen altistuminen suurelle äänenvoimakkuudelle ja pitkitetty käyttö voivat johtaa pysyviin 
kuulovaurioihin.
Älä käytä laitetta paikoissa, joissa on tärkeää kuulla ympäristön äänet vaaratilanteiden välttämiseksi 
(esim. tasoristeykset ja juna-asemien penkit).
Ajon aikana käytettäessä noudata ajomaassa vallitsevaa lainsäädäntöä
Valvo lasten laitteen käyttöä ja pidä lisävarusteet ja pakkausosat lasten ulottumattomissa
Älä aseta laitetta kosteudelle, pölylle, noelle, höyrylle, suoralle auringon valolle, liian kuumalle tai liian 
kylmälle lämpötilalle altistuviin paikkoihin. Muussa tapauksena seurauksena voi olla toimintahäiriöitä
Lataa yksinomaan sopivia latureita käyttämällä        
Lataa tuote säännöllisin väliajoin (vähintään kerran 3 kuukaudessa).

contactul cu lichide.

AR

EN - Cellularline S.p.A., a company with a sole shareholder, declares that the Bluetooth® 
remote control complies with directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.cellularline.com/_/declara-
tion-of-conformity Cellularline S.p.A., a company with a sole shareholder, also declares that 
the Bluetooth® remote control complies with ROHS directive 2011/65/EU.
IT - Cellularline S.p.A., con socio unico dichiara che il telecomando Bluetooth è conforme alla 
direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo Internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A con socio unico dichiara inoltre il telecomando Bluetooth è conforme alla 
direttiva ROHS 2011/65/EC.
FR - Cellularline S.p.A. à associé unique déclare que la télécommande Bluetooth® est confor-
me à la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est dispo-
nible à l’adresse Internet suivante : www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A. à associé unique déclare par ailleurs que la télécommande Bluetooth® est 
conforme à la directive ROHS 2011/65/CE.
DE - Cellularline S.p.A. mit Einzelgesellschafter erklärt, dass die Bluetooth®-Fernbedienung 
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung 
ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-con-
formity.Cellularline S.p.A mit Einzelgesellschafter erklärt außerdem, dass die Bluetooth®-
Fernbedienung der Richtlinie ROHS 2011/65/EG entspricht.

ES - Cellularline S.p.A con socio único declara que el mando a distancia Bluetooth® cumple 
con la directiva 2014/53/EC. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-
of-conformity. Cellularline S.p.A con socio único declara también que el mando a distancia 
Bluetooth® cumple con la directiva ROHS 2011/65/EC

declaration-of-conformity.

NL - Cellularline S.p.A. eenpersoonsvennootschap verklaart dat de Bluetooth®-
afstandsbediening voldoet aan de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de 
EG-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de website: www.cellularline.com/_/declara-
tion-of-conformity. Cellularline S.p.A. eenpersoonsvennootschap verklaart bovendien dat 
de Bluetooth®-afstandsbediening voldoet aan de ROHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EG.
FI - Cellularline S.p.A. ainoalla osakkaalla vakuuttaa, että Bluetooth® -kaukosäädin on 
direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla seuraa-
vasta Internet-osoitteesta: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. ainoalla osakkaalla vakuuttaa lisäksi, että Bluetooth® -kaukosäädin on 
yhdenmukainen direktiivin ROHS 2011/65/EY kanssa.

النص   .2014/53/EU التوجيه مع  يتوافق   Bluetooth بعد  من  التحكم  جهاز  أن   Cellularline S.p.A شركة  تعلن   -  AR
ww.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity :تالي الكامل لإعلان المطابقة متاح على عنوان الإنترنت ال
ROHS 2011/65/EC. يتوافق مع التوجيه Bluetooth أن جهاز التحكم من بعد Cellularline S.p.A تعلن شركة
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• Dispozitivul nu este destinat folosirii pe post de aparat de iluminat. A nu se utiliza pe 
mod continuu timp de peste 6 ore.

• Nume asociere: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Dimensiuni ale produsului: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Material: ABS

• Dimensiuni ale suportului port-telefon: 7-9,2 cm 

• Versiune Bluetooth®: V5.0

medii uscate, evitând contactul cu lichide.

dispozitivelor medicale (de ex. stimulatoare cardiace)

 

التشغيل/الإطفاء
قبل الاستخدام اشحن الجهاز عن طريق كابل المايكرو يو إس بي (4) المرفق.

التشغيل: استمر في الضغط على جهاز التحكم عن بعُد بالبلوتوث «®Bluetooth» لمدة 3 ثوانٍ. سيبدأ الليد في الوميض بمجرد التشغيل.
الإطفاء: استمر في الضغط على زر جهاز التحكم عن بعُد بالبلوتوث «®Bluetooth» لمدة 3 ثوانٍ، سيومض مؤشر الليد ثلاث مرات قبل 

أن ينطفئ.
التوصيل بالهاتف الذكي / والتقاط الصور

اختر BTSELFIESTICKSPARK عن طريق قائمة البلوتوث «®Bluetooth» في جهازك.   (1
بمجر حدوث التوصيل بالهاتف الذكي، سيتوقف الليد عن الوميض.

2) اضغط على زر جهاز التحكم عن بعُد لالتقاط الصور. عند التقاط الصور سيومض الليد مرة واحدة.
3) يمكن استعمال زر ذراع التحكم مع الكاميرا من أجل تمرير وظائف الهاتف.

إذا فقُِدَ الاتصال مع الهاتف الذكي، سينطفئ جهاز التحكم عن بعُد بعد بضع دقائق. سينطفئ الجهاز بعد 10 دقائق في حالة عدم الاستعمال.
الأمان والتحذيرات

الجهاز غير مخصص للاستخدام بوصفه جهازًا للإنارة. لا تستخدم الجهاز لأكثر من 6 ساعات متواصلة.  •
احفظ الجهاز بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال الذين يقل عمرهم عن 12 سنة.  •

لا تنظر إلى الضوء الليد بشكل مباشر.  •
أطفي المصباح الليد قبل تنظيفه باستعمال قطعة قماش جافة أو رطبة قليلاً. لا تستخدم منتجات كيميائية أو مواد كاشطة.  •

إذا تلف الجهاز، فلا تستخدمه أو توقف عن استخدامه.  •
توجه إلى أحد المهنيين المتخصصين لتنفيذ أي عمليات تصليح.  •

المواصفات الفنية
BTSELFIESTICKSPARK :اسم الاقتران  •

أبعاد المنتج: 3,4×5,4×158 (694-158 ملم)  •
الخامة: أكريلونتريل بوتادين ستايرين  •

ارتفاع الحامل ثلاثي الأرجل: 66-24 سم   •
أبعاد حامل الهاتف: 9,2-7 سم   •

عدد مصابيح الليد: 6 قطع  •
بطارية المصابيح الليد: 55 مللي أمبير-ساعة  •
مدة إعادة الشحن بطارية الليد: 40 دقيقة   •

مدى بطارية المصباح الليد: 1,5 ساعة  •

«Bluetooth®» المواصفات الفنية لجهاز التحكم عن بعُد بالبلوتوث
V5.0 :«Bluetooth®» إصدار البلوتوث  •

CR1632 البطارية: بطارية زر  •
التردد: 2.4 جيجاهرتز-2.4835 جيجاهرتز  •

المسافة من أجل التقاط الصور: حتى 10 أمتار   •
قسم التحذيرات

أعد شحن المنتج باستعمال الكابل المرفق.   •
لا تقم بتوصيل المنتج بمقابس تيار تالفة أو غير آمنة.  •

إذا لم يسُتخدَم المنتج لفترة طويلة جدًا، فيجب إعادة شحنه (كل 3 أشهر على الأقل).  •
قم بحماية المنتج من الأوساخ والرطوبة وفرط السخونة، ولا تستخدمه إلا في أماكن جافة، لتجنب ملامسة السوائل.  •

لا تترك المنتج عرضة للشمس أو درجات الحرارة المرتفعة أو النار.  •
إذا سقط المنتج، تأكد من سلامته قبل استعماله مجددًا.  •

يحُفَظ بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال.  •
قد يتداخل استخدام الجهاز في بعض الحالات مع عمل بعض الأجهزة الطبية (مثل منظم ضربات القلب) بشكل سليم  •

لا تستخدم المنتج في حالة تلف الكابل أو الموصلات، أو قطعهم.  •
الانتفاخ المحتمل للبطارية لا يعد خطيرًا، وإنما هو علامة على أن المنتج في نهاية دورة حياته.  •

في هذه الحالة لا تواصل استعمال المنتج، وتخلص منه وفقًا للتشريعات المحلية.  •



DESCRIPTION:
1.Lysdiod
2.Avtryckarknapp
3.Joystick-knapp
1.Micro-USB-laddningskabel

DESCRIPTION:
1.LED-indikator
2.Utløserknapp
3.Joystick-knapp
4.Micro USB-ladekabel

DESCRIZIONE:
1.LED-indikator
2.Tast til at tage billede
3.Joystick-tast
4.Micro USB opladningskabel

DESCRIÇÃO:
1.Indicador LED
2.Botão para fotografar
3.Botão Joystick
4.Cabo de recarga Micro USB
 

POPIS:
1.Led indikátor

4.Nabíjecí kabel Micro USB
 

OPIS:
1.Led indikator

3.Tipka Joystick
4.Polnilni kabel MicroUSB

OPIS:
1.LED indikator
2.Tipka za snimanje
3.Tipka Joystick
4.Mikro USB kabel za punjenje
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PÅKOPPLING/FRÅNKOPPLING
Ladda enheten innan användning med Micro-USB-kabeln (4) som medföljer.
PÅKOPPLING: Håll Bluetooth® fjärrkontrollen nedtryckt i 3 sekunder. När den är påkopplad 
börjar lysdioden blinka.
STÄNGA AV: Håll Bluetooth® fjärrkontrollens knapp nedtryckt i 3 sekunder, lysdioden blinkar 
3 gånger och släcks sedan.
ANSLUTA TILL SMARTTELEFON/OCH TA BILDER
1. Välj BTSELFIESTICKSPARK i Bluetooth®-menyn i din enhet. 
När anslutningen med smarttelefonen har utförts slutar lysdioden att blinka.
2.För att ta bilder tryck på fjärrkontrollens knapp. Lysdioden blinkar en gång när bilden tas.
3. Joystick-knappen kan användas med kameran för att bläddra igenom telefonfunktionerna.
Om anslutningen till din smarttelefon förloras stängs fjärrkontrollen av efter några minuter. 
Om den inte används stängs den av efter 10 minuter.
SÄKERHET OCH ANVISNINGAR
• Anordningen är inte avsedd för användning som ljusenhet. Använd inte kontinuerligt i 
över sex timmar.
• Håll anordningen utom räckhåll för barn under 12 år.
• Titta inte rakt in i LED-lampan.
• Släck LED-lampan innan du rengör den med en torr eller lätt fuktad trasa. Använd inte 
kemiska produkter eller slipmedel.
• Använd inte/sluta använda apparaten om den är skadad.
• Kontakta en fackman angående eventuella reparationer.
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
• Parningsnamn: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Produktmått: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Material: ABS
• Stativets höjd: 24-66 cm 
• Telefonhållarens mått: 7-9,2 cm 
• Antalet lysdioder: 6 st.
• Batterier till LED-lampan: 55mAh
• LED-batteriets laddningstid: 40 minuter 
• Batteritid för LED-lampans batteri: 1,5 timmar
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER för Bluetooth® fjärrkontroll
• Version Bluetooth®: V5.0
• Batteri: CR1632 cellbatteri
• Frekvens: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
• Bildavstånd: upp till 10 m 
VARNINGSAVSNITT
• Ladda endast med den medföljande laddningskabeln. 
• Anslut inte till skadade eller osäkra strömuttag.
• Om produkten inte används under en längre tid måste den laddas på nytt (minst var 
tredje månad).
• Skydda produkten från smuts, fukt och överhettning. Använd den endast i torra 
omgivningar och undvik kontakt med vätskor.
• Utsätt inte för sol, höga temperaturer eller eld.
• Vi fall ska du se till att produkten är intakt innan den återanvänds.
• Ska förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
• Användning av enheten kan i vissa fall störa korrekt funktion av medicinsk utrustning 
(t.ex. pacemakers).
• Använd inte kabeln eller kontakterna om de är trasiga eller skadade.
• En möjlig svullnad av batteriet är inte farligt men det är ett tecken på att produkten 
håller på att nå slutet av sin livslängd.
• Fortsätt inte att använda den och skaffa bort den enligt lokala föreskrifter.

DA

TÆNDE/SLUKKE
Oplad enheden før brug med det medleverede Micro USB-kabel (4).
TÆNDE: Hold tasten på Bluetooth®-fjernbetjeningen indtrykket i 3 sekunder. Når den er 
tændt, begynder dioden at blinke.
SLUKNING: Hold tasten på Bluetooth® fjernbetjeningen indtrykket i 3 sekunder, dioden blinker 
3 gange, før den slukker.
TILSLUTNING TIL SMARTPHONE / OG UDLØSNING
1. Gå ind i Bluetooth®-menuen på din enhed og vælg BTSELFIESTICKSPARK. 
Når der er etableret forbindelse med smartphonen, stopper dioden med at blinke.
2. Tryk på tasten på fjernbetjeningen for at tage billedet. Ved udløsning blinker dioden 
én gang.
3. Joystick-tasten kan bruges sammen med kameraet til at bladre gennem telefonens 
funktioner.
Hvis forbindelsen til smartphonen mistes, slukker fjernbetjeningen efter et par minutter. Hvis 
den ikke bruges, slukker den efter 10 minutter.
SIKKERHED OG ADVARSLER
•Enheden er ikke beregnet til brug som lampe. Den må ikke bruges løbende i mere end 6 timer.
•Enheden skal opbevares utilgængeligt for børn under 12 år.
•Se ikke direkte på LED-lyset.
•Sluk LED-lyset før det rengøres med en tør eller let fugtet klud. Brug ikke kemiske produkter 
eller slibende materialer.
•Du må ikke bruge eller skal stoppe med at bruge enheden, hvis den er beskadiget.
•Kontakt en faguddannet tekniker for eventuelle reparationer.
TEKNISKE DATA
• Pairing name: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Produktets mål: 3,4*5,4*158 (158 - 694 mm)
• Materiale: ABS
• Trefodens højde: 24 - 66 cm 
• Telefonholderens mål: 7 - 9,2 cm 
• Antal LED: 6 stk.
• LED-lysets batteri: 55 mAh
• Opladningstid for LED-batteri: 40 minutter 
• LED-lysets batterilevetid: 1,5 timer
TEKNISKE DATA for Bluetooth®-fjernbetjeningen
• Bluetooth®-version: V5.0
• Batteri: CR1632 cell battery
• Frekvens: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
• Afstand den kan tage billeder i: op til 10 m 
AFSNIT MED ADVARSLER
• Skal oplades med kablet der medfølger i æsken. 
• Må ikke tilsluttes til beskadigede eller usikre stikkontakter.
• Hvis produktet ikke bruges i længere tid, skal det genoplades (mindst hver 3. måned).
• Beskyt produktet mod snavs, fugt og overophedning, og brug det kun i tørre omgivelser 
og undgå kontakt med væsker.
• Må ikke udsættes for sol, høje temperaturer eller ild.
• Hvis produktet falder på jorden, skal du sikre dig, at produktet er intakt, før du bruger 
det igen.
• Skal opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
• Brug af enheden kan i nogle tilfælde påvirke korrekt funktion af medicinsk udstyr (fx 
pacemakere)
• Må ikke bruges, hvis kablet eller stikkene er i stykker eller beskadiget.
• En mulig opsvulmning af batteriet er ikke farligt, men er et tegn på, at produktet er ved 
slutningen af dets livscyklus.
• Undlad at bruge det yderligere og bortskaf det i henhold til gældende lokale regler.
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SLÅ PÅ/AV
Lad opp enheten med micro USB-kabelen (4) som følger med, før du begynner å bruke den.
SKRU PÅ: Trykk på Bluetooth®-fjernkontrollen og hold den i 3 sekunder. LED-en begynner å 
blinke når den er slått på.

SKRU AV: Trykk på Bluetooth® fjernkontrollknappen og hold den i 3 sekunder. LED-en blinker 
3 ganger før den slukker.
PARE MED SMARTTELEFONEN / TA BILDE
1. Velg BTSELFIESTICKSPARK via Bluetooth®-menyen i enheten din. 
LED-lyset slutter å blinke når den er blitt paret med smarttelefonen.
2.Trykk på fjernkontrollknappen for å ta bilde. I det bildet blir tatt, blinker LED-en én gang.
3. Joystick-knappen kan brukes med fotoapparatet for å bla gjennom telefonens funksjoner.
Hvis du mister forbindelsen med smarttelefonen, slukker fjernkontrollen etter noen 
minutter. Hvis den ikke brukes, slukker den etter 10 minutter.
SIKKERHET OG ADVARSLER
• Det er ikke meningen at enheten skal brukes som lyskilde. Må ikke brukes kontinuerlig 
i mer enn 6 timer.
• Enheten skal oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn under 12 år.
• Se ikke direkte på LED-lyset.
• Slukk LED-lyset før du rengjør det med en tørr eller litt fuktig klut. Ikke bruk kjemiske 
produkter eller skuremidler.
• Ikke bruk eller slutt å bruke apparatet hvis det er ødelagt.
• Henvend deg til en faglært tekniker for eventuelle reparasjoner.
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
• Pairing name: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Produktets dimensjoner: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Materiale: ABS
• Høyde tripod: 24-66 cm 
• Dimensjoner støtte til mobilholder: 7-9,2 cm 
• Antall LED: 6 stk.
• Batteri LED-lys: 55 mAh
• Ladetid for LED-batteriet: 40 minutter 
• LED-lysets batteritid: 1,5 time
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER Bluetooth® fjernkontroll
• Bluetooth®-versjon: V5.0
• Batteri: CR1632 cellebatteri
• Frekvens: 2.4 GHz-2.4835 GHz
• Avstandsbilder: opptil 10 m 
ADVARSLER
•Lades med kabelen som følger med. 
•Må ikke kobles til defekte eller lite sikre strømuttak.
•Hvis produktet ikke skal brukes på en god stund, må det lades opp (minst hver 3. måned).
•Beskytt produktet mot smuss, fuktighet og overoppheting, og bruk det kun i tørre 
omgivelser. Unngå kontakt med væsker.
•Må ikke utsettes for sollys, høye temperaturer eller ild.
•Hvis produktet har falt i gulvet, må du sjekke at det er intakt før du bruker det igjen.
•Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
•Enheten kan under bruk interferere med enkelte medisinske utstyr (f.eks. pacemaker) og 
hindre at de fungerer korrekt.
•Må ikke brukes hvis kabelen eller kontaktene har rifter eller er skadet.
•Hvis du ser at batteriet buler litt, er dette ikke farlig. Det betyr bare at produktet har 
nådd endt levetid.
•I dette tilfellet skal du ikke bruke batteriet lenger, men kaste det i overensstemmelse med 
de lokale forskriftene.
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LIGAR/DESLIGAR O DISPOSITIVO
Recarregue o dispositivo antes de o utilizar mediante o cabo Micro USB (4) fornecido.
LIGAR O DISPOSITIVO: Mantenha o botão do telecomando Bluetooth® premido durante 3 

DESLIGAR O DISPOSITIVO: Mantenha o botão do telecomando Bluetooth® premido durante 
3 segundos. O LED pisca 3 vezes antes de apagar.
EFETUAR A CONEXÃO COM O SMARTPHONE E FOTOGRAFAR
1. Selecione BTSELFIESTICKSPARK no menu Bluetooth® do seu dispositivo. 
Uma vez estabelecida a conexão com o smartphone, o LED deixa de piscar.
2. Para fotografar, prima o botão do telecomando. O LED irá piscar uma vez no momento em 
que o dispositivo fotografar.

Se perder a conexão com o smartphone, o telecomando irá desligar ao fim de alguns 
minutos. Se não for utilizado, irá desligar ao fim de 10 minutos.
SEGURANÇA E ADVERTÊNCIAS

durante mais de 6 horas contínuas.

• Não olhe diretamente para a luz do LED.
• Desligue o LED antes de o limpar, utilizando um pano seco ou ligeiramente humedecido. 
Não use produtos químicos nem materiais abrasivos.
• Não utilize ou deixe de utilizar o aparelho em caso de danos.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
• Nome para acoplamento: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK

• Material: ABS
• Altura do tripé: 24-66 cm 

• Quantidade de LEDs: 6 unidades
• Bateria da luz de LED: 55mAh
• Tempo de recarga da bateria LED: 40 minutos 
• Autonomia da bateria da luz de LED: 1,5 horas
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS do telecomando Bluetooth®
• Versão do Bluetooth®: V5.0
• Bateria: bateria de célula CR1632
• Frequência: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
• Distância para fotografar: até 10 m 
SECÇÃO RELATIVA ÀS ADVERTÊNCIAS
• Recarregar utilizando o cabo fornecido na embalagem. 
• Não ligar a tomadas de corrente danificadas ou pouco seguras.
• Se o produto não for utilizado por muito tempo, deverá ser recarregado (pelo menos a 
cada 3 meses).
• Proteger o produto de sujidade, humidade e sobreaquecimento e utilizá-lo apenas em 
ambientes secos, evitando o contacto com líquidos.
• Não expor ao sol, a altas temperaturas ou ao fogo.
• Em caso de queda, certificar-se de que o produto está íntegro antes de o reutilizar.

de dispositivos médicos (por ex. marca-passos cardíacos).
• Não utilizar se o cabo ou os conectores estiverem rompidos ou danificados.

a atingir o fim da sua vida útil.
• Não continue a utilizá-lo e elimine-o respeitando as normas locais.
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ZAPNUTÍ/VYPNUTÍ

vypnutím 3-krát blikne.

dioda jednou blikne.
3. Pomocí joysticku lze s fotoaparátem procházet funkcemi telefonu.

6 hodin.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
• Název párování: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK

• Materiál: ABS

• Doba nabíjení LED baterie: 40 minut 

• Verze Bluetooth®: V 5.0
• Baterie: knoflíková baterie CR1632

•Nabijte pomocí dodaného kabelu. 

SL

VKLOP/IZKLOP

utripa.

3-krat utripne in se izklopi.

1. V meniju Bluetooth® naprave izberite BTSELFIESTICKSPARK. 

utripne.
3. Gumb za krmilno palico lahko s fotoaparatom uporabite za premikanje po funkcijah 
telefona.
V primeru prekinitve povezave s pametnim telefonom se po nekaj minutah daljinsko 

VARNOST IN OPOZORILA

neprekinjeno.

• Ne glejte neposredno v svetilko LED.

ali grobih snovi.

• Za morebitna popravila se obrnite na strokovnjaka.

• Ime za uparitev: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Mere izdelka: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Material: ABS

• Število LED sijalk: 6 kosov

• Frekvenca: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

POGLAVJE Z OPOZORILI

• Ne izpostavljajte soncu, visokim temperaturam ali ognju.

• Hranite izven dosega otrokom.
• Uporaba naprave lahko v nekaterih primerih vpliva na pravilno delovanje medicinskih 

• Morebitna nabreklost baterije ni nevarna, to je le znak, da je izdelek pri koncu svojega 

• Izdelka ne uporabljajte, odstranite ga v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi.
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treperiti 3 puta prije nego se ugasi.
POVEZIVANJE S PAMETNIM TELEFONOM / I SNIMANJE

SPARKLE
SV- Användningen av enheten, får inte på något sätt påverka korrekt funktion av medicinsk-tekniks 
utrustning (t ex Pacemaker)
Långvarig utsättning för en hög volym och en långvarig användning, kan orsaka permanenta 
hörselskador.
Använd inte enheten på platser där det kan vara farligt att inte höra ljuden i miljön (t ex 
järnvägsövergångar, tågperronger)
I händelse av användning under bilkörning följ gällande föreskrifter i de olika länderna

utom räckhåll för dem
Placera inte enheten på platser, utsatta för fukt, damm, aska, ånga, direkt solljus, alltför höga eller 
låga temperaturer, i motsatt fall kan felfunktioner uppstå
Använd endast avsedda laddare för laddning      
Ladda produkten regelbundet (minst en gång var tredje månad).

DA- Brugen af enheden kan i nogle tilfælde forstyrre medicinske enheders (for eksempel 
Pacemaker) korrekte funktion
Langvarig udsættelse for høj lydstyrke eller langvarig brug kan medføre permanent høreskade.
Brug ikke enheden på steder, hvor det kan være farligt ikke at høre lydene fra omgivelserne (for 
eksempel jernbaneoverskæringer, på perroner på banegårde)
Hvis enheden bruges under kørsel skal man følge de enkelte landes gældende love
Børn skal være under opsyn når enheden bruges, desuden skal tilbehør og emballagedele være 
uden for deres rækkevidde
Opbevar ikke enheder på steder udsat for fugt, støv, sod, damp, direkte sollys, for høje eller for lave 
temperature ellers kan det forårsage funktionsfejl
Använd endast avsedda laddare för laddning        
Ladda produkten regelbundet (minst en gång var tredje månad).

NO- Når apparatet er i bruk kan det påvirke funksjonen til medisinsk utstyr (eks. Pacemaker)
Lang tids eksponering for høyt volum og bruk over lang tid uten pauser kan forårsake permanente 
skader på hørselen.
Ikke bruk dette apparatet på steder hvor det kan være farlig å ikke høre lyder og støv i omgivelsene, 
for eksempel ved jernbaneoverganger, togstasjoner osv.)
Hvis apparatet brukes i bilen bes man følge relevant lovgivning for veiferdsel som gjelder i 
brukslandet
Barn må holdes under oppsyn når de bruker apparatet, og alt ekstrautstyr og emballasje må 
utenfor deres rekkevidde
Apparatet må ikke oppbevares på steder med høy luftfuktighet, mye støv, sot, damp, direkte 
sollys, svært høye eller lave temperaturer. I motsatt fall kan det oppstå feilfunksjoner i apparatet 
Bruk kun egnede batterier til lading.        
Lad opp produktet med jevnlig mellomrom (minst en gang hver 3. måned).

dispositivos médicos (por ex. marca-passos cardíacos).

permanentes no ouvido. 
Não utilize o dispositivo em locais em que poderia ser perigoso não ouvir os sons do ambiente (por 

acessórios ou partes de embalagem fora do alcance delas.
Não coloque o dispositivo em locais expostos a humidade, poeira, fuligem, vapor, luz solar direta, 
temperaturas demasiado elevadas ou demasiado baixas; do contrário, poderiam ocorrer maus 
funcionamentos
Para a recarga utilize exclusivamente carregadores adequados        
Recarregue o produto regularmente (pelo menos uma vez todos os 3 meses).

sluchu. 

SL - Uporaba naprave lahko v nekaterih primerih vpliva na pravilno delovanje medicinskih 

sluha. 

Naprave ne postavljajte na mesta, ki so izpostavljena vlagi, prahu, sajam, hlapom, neposredni 

delovanja
Za polnjenje uporabljajte samo primerne polnilnike baterij       
Izdelek redno polnite (vsaj enkrat na 3 mesece).

pribor ili dijelova pakiranja

Redovito punite proizvod (najmanje jednom svaka 3 mjeseca).

(Gäller i EU och andra europeiska länder med separat insamlingssystem)
Denna märkning på produkten eller på dess dokument anger att produkten inte får kastas 
med andra hushållsavfall i slutet av sin livslängd. För att förhindra möjliga skada på miljön eller 
hälsoskador, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, uppmanas användaren att skilja denna produkt 
från andra typer av avfall och återvinna den på ansvarigt sätt, för att främja hållbar återvinning 
av materiella resurser.
Hushållsanvändare ombeds att kontakta antingen den återförsäljare där produkten inköpts, 
eller den lokala behöriga myndigheten, för all nödvändig information beträffande separat 
insamling och återvinning för denna typ av produkt. Företagsanvändare ombeds att kontakta 
den egna leverantören och kontrollera villkoren i köpeavtalet. Denna produkt får inte bortskaffas 
tillsammans med annat kommersiellt avfall.
Denna produkt har ett batteri inuti, som inte kan bytas ut av användaren, försök inte öppna enheten 
eller att  ta bort batteriet, detta kan orsaka felfunktioner och orsaka allvarliga skador på produkten. 
Vid avyttring av produkten, vänligen kontakta den lokala myndigheten för avfallshantering för 
bortskaffande av batteriet. Batteriet som finns inuti enheten är utformat för att användas under 
produktens hela livscykel.
För ytterligare information konsultera webbplatsen https://www.cellularline.com/en/
dichiarazione-conformita

NO -  ANVISNINGER VED AVFALLSHÅNDTERING AV FORBRUKERELEKTRONIKK 
(Gjelder for land i EU og land med fungerende systemer for kildesortering)
Merket som er angitt på produktet eller i dokumentasjonen viser at produktet ikke kan 
kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. For å unngå skader på miljø eller helse som 
følge av feilaktig avfallshåndtering, anbefaler man brukeren å separere dette produktet 
fra annet avfall og resirkulere det i henhold til gjeldende bestemmelser for resirkulering av 
materialressurser.
Husholdninger bes kontakte forhandleren hvor produktet ble kjøpt, eventuelt det nærmeste 
kildesorteringsanlegget. Her vil man få all informasjon kildesortering og resirkulering av 
denne type produkter. Firmakunder bes kontakte egen leverandør for informasjon om 
bestemmelser i kjøpskontrakten. Dette produktet må ikke kasseres sammen med annet avfall 
fra virksomheten.
Dette produktet inneholder et batteri som ikke kan byttes av kundes. Man må aldri åpne 
produktet eller fjerne batteriet, da dette kan medføre feilfunksjoner eller skader på produktet. 
Batteriet må ikke fjernes på egenhånd. Kontakt ditt lokale avfallshåndteringsanlegg for 
informasjon om dette. Produktets innvendige batteri er blitt utviklet slik at det har varighet 
for hele produktets livssyklus.
For ytterligere informasjon henvises det til nettsiden https://www.cellularline.com/en/
dichiarazione-conformita

PT - INSTRUÇÕES PARA A ELIMINAÇÃO DE EQUIPAMENTOS DESTINADAS A UTILIZADORES 
DOMÉSTICOS (Aplicável nos países da União Europeia e naqueles com sistemas de recolha 
seletiva)

eliminado com outros resíduos domésticos no fim do seu ciclo de vida. Para evitar danos ao 

utilizador a separar este produto do outros tipos de resíduos e reciclá-lo de forma responsável 

domésticos a contactar o revendedor do qual adquiriram o produto ou o departamento local 

este tipo de produto. Convidamos os utilizadores profissionais a contactar o seu fornecedor e 

junto com outros resíduos comerciais. Este produto contém no seu interior uma bateria que 
não pode ser substituída pelo utilizador. Não tente abrir o dispositivo nem retirar a bateria 
porque isso pode causar problemas de funcionamento e danificar gravemente o produto. 

contida no interior do dispositivo foi concebida para poder ser utilizada durante todo o ciclo 

com/en/dichiarazione-conformita

dichiarazione-conformita

SL - NAVODILA ZA ODLAGANJE ODPADNE OPREME UPORABNIKOV V ZASEBNIH 

odpadkov)

za okolje ali zdravje ljudi zaradi nenadzorovanega odlaganja odpadkov, prosimo uporabnika, 

sonaravno ponovno uporabo materialnih virov. Uporabniki v gospodinjstvih so vabljeni, da 
stopijo v stik s prodajalcem, pri katerem so izdelek kupili, ali na krajevni upravni organ, za 

vabljeni, da stopijo v stik z dobaviteljem in preverijo pogoje nakupne pogodbe. Tega izdelka 
ni dovoljeno odlagati skupaj z drugih industrijskimi odpadki. Ta izdelek ima notranjo baterijo, 

izdelka se obrnite na lokalno podjetje za odstranjevanje odpadkov, kjer bodo odstranili 

en/dichiarazione-conformita

i onima s posebnim sustavima za odvojeno skupljanje otpada)
Oznaka na proizvodu ili u njegovoj dokumentaciji ukazuje na to da proizvod ne smije biti 

za odvojeno skupljanje i recikliranje za ovu vrstu proizvoda. Poslovni korisnici pozivaju se da 

odlagati zajedno s drugim komercijalnim otpadom. U ovom se proizvodu nalazi baterija koju 

lokalnoj organizaciji za zbrinjavanje otpada kako biste uklonili bateriju. Bateriju koja se nalazi 

informacija posjetite web stranicu https://www.cellularline.com/en/dichiarazione-conformita

DA - INSTRUKTIONER FOR BORTSKAFFELSE AF APPARATER TIL BRUGERE I PRIVATE 
HUSHOLDNINGER (Gældende for den Europæiske Union og andre europæiske lande med 
særskilte indsamlingsordninger)
Mærkningen på produktet eller dets dokumentation angiver, at produktet ikke må 
bortskaffes sammen med andet almindeligt husholdningsaffald, når dets levetid er 
ophørt. For at forhindre mulige skader på miljøet eller menneskers sundhed på grund af 
ukontrolleret bortskaffelse af affald, opfordres brugeren til at sortere dette produkt fra 
andre typer affald og genanvende det på en ansvarlige måde for at fremme bæredygtig brug 
af materialeressourcer.
Husholdningernes brugere bør enten kontakte den lokale forhandler, hvor produktet 
er anskaffet, eller de lokale myndigheder for alle oplysninger om særskilt indsamling 
og genvinding for denne type produkter. Virksomheder opfordres til at kontakte deres 
leverandør og kontrollere vilkårene og betingelserne i købsaftalen. Dette produkt må ikke 
bortskaffes sammen med andet kommercielt affald.
Den produktet er udstyret med et batteri, som ikke kan udskiftes af brugeren. Forsøg 
aldrig at åbne enheden eller fjerne batteriet. Det kan forårsage funktionsfejl og skade 
produktet alvorligt. I tilfælde af bortskaffelse af produktet bedes du kontakte dit lokale 
renoveringsfirma om fjernelse af batteriet. Batteriet i produktet er designet til at blive brugt 
under hele produktets livscyklus. Du kan finde flere oplysninger på vores hjemmeside https://
www.cellularline.com/en/dichiarazione-conformita

com/en/dichiarazione-conformita

SV - INFORMATIONER OM LAGLIG GARANTI
Våra produkter täcks av laglig garanti för defekter i överensstämmelse med vad som förutses 
av de tillämpbara nationella lagarna för konsumentskydd.
För ytterligare informationer, konsultera sidan https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-
legale

Vores produkter er dækket af lovbestemt garanti for defekter i henhold til de gældende 
nationale forbrugerbeskyttelseslove.
For yderligere oplysninger henvises til siden https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-
legale

NO -INFORMASJON RETTSLIG GARANTI
Våre produkter er dekket av garanti i henhold til gjeldende lovgivning i det enkelte bruksland 
og eventuelle øvrige retningslinjer eller bestemmelser for forbrukervern.
For ytterligere informasjon henvises det til https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

PT -INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE A GARANTIA LEGAL
Os nossos produtos são abrangidos pela garantia legal para defeitos de conformidade de 
acordo com o previsto pelas leis nacionais aplicáveis de tutela do consumidor.

https://www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

SL - INFORMACIJE O ZAKONSKI GARANCIJI
-

HR - INFORMACIJE O JAMSTVU
-

https://www.cellularline.com/
en/garanzia-legale

cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

SIGURNOST I UPOZORENJA

od 6 sati.

•Ne gledajte izravno u LED svjetlo.

ili abrazivne materijale.

•Za bilo kakve popravke obratite se profesionalcu.

• Ime za uparivanje: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK
• Dimenzije proizvoda: 3,4*5,4*158 (158-694 mm)
• Materijal: ABS
• Visina od stativa: 24-66 cm 

• Baterija LED svjetla: 55 mAh
• Vrijeme punjenja LED baterije: 40 minuta 
• Trajanje baterije LED svjetla: Oko 1,5 sati

• Bluetooth® verzija: V5.0

• Frekvencija: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
• Udaljenost za snimanje: do 10 m 
ODJELJAK UPOZORENJA

•Ako se proizvod ne koristi dulje vrijeme, mora se ponovno puniti (barem svaka 3 mjeseca).

•Nemojte izlagati suncu, visokim temperaturama ili vatri.

BG

EL

SV - Cellularline S.p.A. med unik företagsledare försäkrar att fjärrkontrollen Bluetooth® 
överensstämmer med direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga texten för försäkran om 
EU-överensstämmelse ät tillgänglig på följande Internet-adress: www.cellularline.com/_/
declaration-of-conformity. Cellularline S.p.A med unik företagsledare försäkrar dessutom att 
fjärrkontrollen Bluetooth® överensstämmer med direktivet ROHS 2011/65/EG

DA - Cellularline S.p.A. Enmandsfirma erklærer, at Bluetooth®-fjernbetjeningen er i ove-
rensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53 / EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst 
kan findes på følgende internetadresse: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A enmandsfirma erklærer også Bluetooth®-fjernbetjeningen i overensstem-
melse med ROHS 2011/65 / EC-direktivet.

NO - Cellularline S.p.A. med eneaksjonær erklærer at Bluetooth® fjernkontrollen samsvarer 
med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig 
på følgende internettadresse: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.
Cellularline S.p.A. med eneaksjonær erklærer også at Bluetooth® fjernkontrollen samsvarer 
med ROHS-direktivet 2011/65/EC.

PT - A Cellularline S.p.A. unipessoal declara que o comando remoto Bluetooth® encontra-se 
-

declaration-of-conformity.
A Cellularline S.p.A unipessoal declara ainda que o comando remoto Bluetooth® encontra-se 
em conformidade com a diretiva ROHS 2011/65/CE.

internetové adrese: www.cellularline.com/_/dec Statement-of-conformity.

2014/53/ES. Celotno besedilo izjave ES o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem 
naslovu: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.

ROHS 2011/65/ES.

internetskoj adresi: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity.

declaration-of-conformity.
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• Pairing name: BTSELFIESTICKSPARK


